1 2 3 4 5 6 7	MAYER BROWN LLP JOHN NADOLENCO (SBN 181128) jnadolenco@mayerbrown.com LISA W CORNEHL (SBN 232733) lcornehl@mayerbrown.com 350 South Grand Avenue 25th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-1503 Telephone: (213) 229-9500 Facsimile: (213) 625-0248 Attorneys for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	NORTHERN DISTRIC	UI OF CALIFORNIA
11	PATRICK HENDRICKS, on behalf of himself	Case No. CV-11-00409 CRB
12	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff,	Judge Hon. Charles R. Breyer
13	·	PROOF OF SERVICE
14	V.	
15	AT&T Mobility LLC,	
16	Defendant.	*
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

PROOF OF SERVICE BY OVERNIGHT MAIL

I am employed in Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is 350 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071-1503. On September 9, 2011, I served a copy of the following document(s):

- 1. DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL ARBITRATION AND TO STAY CASE
- 2. DECLARATION OF CAROLYN J. WILDER IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S MOTION TO COMPEL ARBITRATION AND STAY CASE
- 3. DECLARATION OF JAN MENDEL IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S MOTION TO COMPEL ARBITRATION AND STAY CASE
- 4. DECLARATION OF KEVIN RANLETT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT AT&T MOBILITY LLC'S MOTION TO COMPEL ARBITRATION AND STAY CASE
- by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed UPS envelope and affixing a prepaid air bill, and causing the envelope to be delivered to a UPS agent for delivery.

Aaron P. Davis
Barry L. Davis
Daniel R. Lever
THORNTON DAVIS & FEIN, P.A.
80 S.W. Eighth Street, Suite 2900
Miami, FL 33130
Telephone: (305) 446-2646

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on September 9, 2011, at Los Angeles, California.

Simoné Hernandez